

Item 1:

ELECTION TALLY SHEET

No

Yes

Verified By (Printed Name): _______ Janet Gilbreath, Board Secretary ______ Signature:_

AUGUST 22, 2022 MEETING

No Vote

Authorize the correction of errors contained in the Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded on 11/20/2018, to wit: • Page i, under Article 5.1, change "Lake Lowell Homeowners' Association" to "Meadowcrest Homeowners' Association" • Page 11, under section 4.20 Vehicles, change "Lake Lowell Subdivision" to "Meadowcrest Subdivision" • Page 11, under section 4.21 Animals/Pets, change "Lake Lowell Subdivision" to "Meadowcrest Subdivision"	НТ ИН ИН ИН ИН ИН ИН ИН 45 Тоtal: 45.	Total:	Total:
Tallied By (Printed Name): Miche		Signature:	

Rossy

ELECTION TALLY SHEET

Item 2:	Yes	No	No Vote
Authorize to modify section 4.22 Landscaping of the Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded on 11/20/2018, to be consistent with Nampa City Code 10-33-3, to wit: • Change "The initial front landscaping shall include as a minimum, sod and sprinklers, and include two (2) deciduous trees of at least two inch (2") caliper in the front yard." to state "The front landscaping shall include as a minimum, sod and sprinklers, and include one (1) deciduous tree of at least two inch (2") caliper in the front yard." • Change "Comer homesites to include street side sod, sprinklers, fencing and two (2) additional two-inch (2") caliper trees." to state "Corner homesites to include street side sod, sprinklers and fencing." • Add the text "Each lot must have, in addition to the required front yard tree, at a minimum, one (1) additional tree, of any type, located on the lot. The location of all trees must be outside of any easement areas" • Add the text "The addition, relocation, or removal of any tree(s) must be approved by the Architectural Compliance	HT HT HT HT HT HT HT HT HT HT HT H	3	
Committee."	Total: 45	Total:	Total:

Tallied By (Printed Name):	Michel	le Stanovich	Signature:	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			0.	

Signature:_

Q 0000

Item 3:	Lone Star Middle School	Nampa Public Library	Location Deemed Appropriate By BOD	Write Ins	No Vote
The Board of Directors wants to hold Association meetings, whenever possible, at a consistent location convenient to members. Please select your preferred primary location for meetings: PRIMARY LOCATION (Select one)	HH HH HT II	JHT 1111	HT 1111 HT 1111 19	Anywhere free- 1. Walmart Bakun Total Not at these 2 Total 3 Total 4 Total 5 Total	11 2
(estimated cost \$320) [] Nampa Public Library (estimated cost \$160) [] Any location deemed appropriate by the Board of Directors (cost will vary) [] Write in	Total:	Total:	Total: 19		Total: 2

Tallied By (Printed Name):	Michelle Stanonic	MSignature:	
Verified By (Printed Name): _	Janet Gilbreath, Board Secretary	Signature:	

Randy



ELECTION TALLY SHEET

Item 4:	Lone Star Middle School	Nampa Public Library	Location Deemed Appropriate By BOD	Write Ins	No Vote
The Board of Directors wants to hold Association meetings, whenever possible, at a consistent location convenient to members. Please select your preferred alternate location for meetings: ALTERNATE LOCATION (Select one) [] Lone Star Middle School (estimated cost \$320)	HT 111 8	1111 14	ИН ИНТ ИНГИНТ III 23	1. Anywhere free Total Not at these 2. Costs Total 3. VIVTUAL Total 4. Total 5. Total	111 3
[] Nampa Public Library (estimated cost \$160)	8	111	13	+	3
appropriate by the Board of Directors (cost will vary) [] Write in	Total:	Total:	Total:		Total:

Tallied By (Printed Name): _	Michelle Stanorich	Signature:	
Verified By (Printed Name):	Janet Gilbreath, Board Secretary	Signature:	



ELECTION TALLY SHEET

Item 5:	Yes	No	No Vote
Authorize future meetings to be conducted in person or through an electronic or hybrid	HAT HAT HAT HAT	III	111
meeting model to provide more options for members to participate in meetings.	IH HH HH HH	3	9
[] Yes, I approve the proposed meeting options for future meetings	4		
[] No, I don't approve the proposed meeting options for future meetings.		>	
	Total:	Total: 3	Total: 3

Tallied By (Printed Name): _	Michelle Stanonic	Msiignature:_	M
Verified By (Printed Name):	Janet Gilbreath, Board Secretary	Signature:	

Kong